TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
No. of cylinders 6
B Chassis number As applicable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used
H, P.
Diesel
11. 747 KW @ 2400 + 50 rpm
72. 2953 5760 cc
13. Makers classification UB2B20/54 H CC- Goods Chassis with Cabin
- AC Optional BS-VI
74. Wheel base 5450 mm
15. Seating capacity 1+ 1
16. Colour As a pplica b le
77. ULW (un laden weight)
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
28000 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
a Front axle (Faw) 295/9O D2O
b Rear Axle (Raw) 295 90 D20
20. Registered Axle Wei ght
a Front Axle
b Rear Axle (Raw)
2t. Dimension
a Overall len th 9710 mm
b Rear over han 2000 mm
C 2570 mm
d Overall hei ht 3247 mm
H Goods Vehicle
of vehic N3
M/s Ashok Leyland Limited, No.1 Sardar
Patel Road G u indy, Chennai 600032
7
7!76 Kqs.
(Faw) 7000 Kqs.
21000 Kgs.
Overall width
3
e Min. Ground Cleara nce 260 mm
22 Speed governor (speed limiting
fu nction )
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. N4ax Speed/Pre-set speed limit B0 kmph
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAON 0279, FO8,
Dated: O8.02.2O22 (with OBD-I) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it
is cetified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
The Registering Authorities Madurai and Hosur are instructed to register
the vehicle respectively in bearing chassis no. MB1CWKHD9PRNE0133 and
MB1CWKHD5PRNE0890 only which are manufactured before O7.O4.2O23, as
certified by the testing agencies concerned, under the provisions of motor
vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and the department's
instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ /Bv Order / /
M. Ravic 4 (,
ran
Assistant retary-II (FAC),